
From: Theresa de la Garza
To: Stacey.Zee@faa.gov; Lori.Thursby@cardnotec.com; Spier, Mark E; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov;

michelle.murray@faa.gov; NBaker@icfi.com; ngabriel@achp.gov; NSullivan@icfi.com; Stanley, Randy GRS; Jess,
Robert RJ; Garza, Rolando L; Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.state.tx.us; Steve.Davis@spacex.com; theresa_ely@nps.gov;
Keohan, Tom; Caryn.Schenewerk@spacex.com

Cc: Bill Martin; Winton, Bryan; Eckhardt, Cheryl; christine_whitacre@nps.gov; cvaughn@achp.gov;
Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov; Daniel.Murray@faa.gov; Gardiner, Dawn; Jaclyn.Johnson@cardnotec.com;
Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov

Subject: RE: SpaceX Texas Launch Site Programmatic Agreement for final review and signature
Date: Friday, March 14, 2014 10:19:01 AM

Stacey,
 
Our legal counsel at the AG’s office has completed their review of the PA.  However, we would like to
hold off on issuing our response until we see how FAA/SpaceX will respond to the TPWD inquiry into
vibrational effects to the Port Isabel lighthouse and the NPS request for justification/clarity regarding
the definition of the Undertaking (why certain activities have been excluded). Both of these items
have the potential to require additional clarification in the PA (within the Whereas clauses).  We
hope the turnaround of the other responses can facilitate meeting your PA review deadline.
 
Respectfully,
 
Theresa A. de la Garza
 
Project Reviewer – South Texas Region
Division of Architecture
Texas Historical Commission
P.O. Box 12276
Austin, Texas 78711
512-463-8952
www.thc.state.tx.us
 

 
 
 
 
From: Stacey.Zee@faa.gov [mailto:Stacey.Zee@faa.gov] 
Sent: Friday, March 14, 2014 10:55 AM
To: Lori.Thursby@cardnotec.com; mark_spier@nps.gov; michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov;
michelle.murray@faa.gov; NBaker@icfi.com; ngabriel@achp.gov; NSullivan@icfi.com;
randy_stanley@nps.gov; robert_jess@fws.gov; rolando_garza@nps.gov;
Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.state.tx.us; Steve.Davis@spacex.com; Theresa de la Garza; theresa_ely@nps.gov;
tom_keohan@nps.gov; Caryn.Schenewerk@spacex.com
Cc: Bill Martin; bryan_winton@fws.gov; Cheryl_Eckhardt@nps.gov; christine_whitacre@nps.gov;
cvaughn@achp.gov; Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov; Daniel.Murray@faa.gov; Dawn_Whitehead@fws.gov;
Jaclyn.Johnson@cardnotec.com; Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov
Subject: Re: SpaceX Texas Launch Site Programmatic Agreement for final review and signature
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All - 

I apologize - I forgot to add a timeline for review of the document. We are asking for a 30-day review and
signature. Therefore we are asking for final review and signature by April 7th.  Please let me know if this
will pose a problem. 

Also - I'm cancelling Tuesday's meeting (March 18th).  We have not finished developing our approach for
the resolution of adverse effect. We hope to have an approach to you soon so we can start discussions
on March 25th. 

Stacey M. Zee
Commercial Space Transportation, AST-100
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Ave, SW, Suite 325
Washington, DC 20591
(202)267-9305 

From:        Stacey Zee/AWA/FAA 
        AST-100, Space Transportation Development Div 
To:        Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us, bryan_winton@fws.gov, Cheryl_Eckhardt@nps.gov, christine_whitacre@nps.gov,
cvaughn@achp.gov, Dawn_Whitehead@fws.gov, Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov, mark_spier@nps.gov, michael.strutt@tpwd.texas.gov,
ngabriel@achp.gov, randy_stanley@nps.gov, robert_jess@fws.gov, rolando_garza@nps.gov, Ross.Melinchuk@tpwd.state.tx.us,
Theresa.delaGarza@thc.state.tx.us, theresa_ely@nps.gov, tom_keohan@nps.gov 
Cc:        Daniel Czelusniak/AWA/FAA@FAA, Daniel Murray/AWA/FAA@FAA, Jaclyn.Johnson@cardnotec.com, Katherine
Andrus/AWA/FAA@FAA, Lori.Thursby@cardnotec.com, Michelle Murray/AWA/FAA@FAA, NBaker@icfi.com, NSullivan@icfi.com,
Steve.Davis@spacex.com 
Date:        03/07/2014 12:48 PM 
Subject:        SpaceX Texas Launch Site Programmatic Agreement for final review and signature

All - 

Attached is the SpaceX Texas Launch Site Programmatic Agreement (PA) for final review and signature.
 The PA incorporates changes based on comments provided by SHPO, USFWS, NPS, TPWD, and
ACHP.   

For USFWS, NPS, TPWD, and ACHP - please consider this a formal submission of the PA - no hardcopy
will follow. 
For SHPO - we are sending a hardcopy via FedEx to be considered a formal submission.   

Please let me know if you have any questions. Our next call is scheduled for Tuesday, March 11th at 3pm
eastern.  We will discuss the next steps for the PA as it goes through final review and signature.  We also
will discuss the plan for moving ahead for resolution of adverse effect. 

[attachment "20140305 FAA 106 PA for SpaceX Texas Launch Site v3.doc" deleted by
Stacey Zee/AWA/FAA] 

Stacey M. Zee
Commercial Space Transportation, AST-100
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Ave, SW, Suite 325
Washington, DC 20591
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